507576827 11/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7623716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVIEW THERAPEUTICS, INC.	11/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVIEW THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	5 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	
City:	CRANBURY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16345634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (+1) 312.840.8228

Email: rao@venturepartner.law

Correspondent Name: WEISUN RAO

Address Line 1: 401 N. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146660-012200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEISUN RAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Weisun Rao/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US 16-345,634 - Request for a change of address (VP 146660-012200)#page1.tif

PATENT 507576827 REEL: 061848 FRAME: 0449

IVIEW THERAPEUTICS, INC. 5 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE, SUITE 2 CRANBURY, NJ 08512

November 1, 2022

Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450] Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that we have moved to a new mailing address. Please update your records of our address for US patent application No. 16/345,634 which was assigned us (IVIEW Therapeutics, Inc.).

Our old address was:

Pennsylvania Biotechnology Center at Bucks County 3805 Old Easton Road Doylestown, PA 18902

Our **NEW ADDRESS** is:

RECORDED: 11/02/2022

5 Cedar Brook Drive Suite 2 Cranbury, NJ 08512

Thank you. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Bo Liang

Co-Founder, Chairman & CEO IVIEW Therapeutics, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 061848 FRAME: 0450